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335 FOUR MILE ROAD 
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SAP 

AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM No. 2 
SAP 

Posting Date:  Tuesday, April 21, 2020 
 

Solicitation Number:   1920-64RF 
 Description: North Myrtle Beach High School RTU Replacement  
P 

ADDENDA:  Addenda shall be issued prior to the bid opening date and time for the purposes of modifying or interpreting the Contract Documents 
through additions, deletions, clarifications or corrections. No addendum shall be issued later than four (4) days prior to the bid opening date except to 
a) withdraw the Invitation for Bids, or b) to postpone the bid opening date and time. When an addendum is issued for the purposes of postponing the 
bid opening date and time, the addendum shall establish the new bid opening date and time no earlier than five (5) days after the addendum issue date. 
Addenda shall be posted on the on-line bidding source(s) stated in the Invitation for Bids. A Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued by 
identifying the addendum number and the date of issuance with the Bidder’s initials in the spaces provided on the Official Bid Form or the bid shall be 
found non-responsive in accordance with the District’s Procurement Code. If this solicitation is amended, then all terms and conditions which are not 
modified remain unchanged. 
 
INTERPRETATIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS:  Requests for additional information or questions regarding error, omission or clarification of any portion 
of the Bid Documents or the Contract Documents or any addendum, shall be submitted in writing to the District Bid Contact Person stated in the Invitation 
for Bids by e-mail or facsimile no later than five (5) days prior to the bid opening date and time unless an earlier date is stated on the Invitation for Bids 
or as may be amended. Any interpretations, corrections, or changes to the Bid Documents or the Contract Documents made in any other manner than 
by a written addendum shall not be binding, and Bidders shall not rely upon them. Any information given a prospective Bidder concerning a solicitation 
will be furnished promptly to all other prospective bidders as an addendum to the solicitation, if that information is necessary for submitting offers of if 
the lack of it would be prejudicial to other prospective bidders. See clause entitled “Bidder Representations.” We will not identify you in our answer to 
your question. The District seeks to permit maximum practicable competition. Bidders are urged to advise the Procurement Specialist – as soon as 
possible – regarding any aspect of this procurement, including any aspect of the solicitation that unnecessarily or inappropriately limits full and open 
competition. 
 

 
 

BID OPENING DATE/TIME: Remains the same date/time of Tuesday, April 28, 2020 at 3:00pm (Eastern Time) 
 
QUESTIONS FROM OFFERORS 

1. The engineer specifications call for spring isolation RTU curbs under section Vibration & Seismic control (Part 2 Product and execution 2.01 
vibration isolation F. 2).  Do the existing curbs meet this specification, or do they need to be removed and new spring isolated curbs need to 
be added?  Will structural steel need to be added if new spring isolation curbs are needed and if so, will this become part of the mechanical 
scope of work? 

Answer: Seismic curbs are not currently installed and are not required.  Provide adaptive curbs on top of existing roof work is not required.   
 

2. It could not be located in the Scope of work where it mentions preliminary TAB and final TAB.  Will preliminary TAB traverse and Final TAB 
traverse need to be provided and included as part of the mechanical SOW? 

Answer: Preliminary TAB Traverse is not required.  Final TAB Traverse will be required to confirm unit air flow is correct.   
 

3. Sheet M301 detail #1 shows duct liner is to be installed on what appears to be the first few feet.  Does the existing ductwork currently have 
duct liner installed and if not, will the ductwork going to the RTU need to be removed and replaced with duct including liner?  
 
Answer:  Duct liner note applies to any new duct installed.  Existing duct shall remain as is.  Liner/installation on existing duct will not require 
rework.     

 HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS 
                  
       By:  __________________________         
                                                Robin B. Strickland, CPPB                               
                                                                                   Procurement Officer                                                                            
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